l PROJECTION SCREENS

Nominal

Aspect

Case

Viewable

Ceiling
bracket

Screen

Dark Star Max UST Dimensions Table

Distance Distance
between  between

Weight

Overall
Height w/ Viewable Screen

End cap End cap

T Bott
op ottom Width w/ Height w/

Screen
Material

Weight

Model Number Diagonal  Ratio Length  Width hole Width Bn(::l:i()er LeBrlagl;h endcapto endcapto ceiling Height Height m:I:l:il:\g m:I:l:il:\g ceiling ceiling to Wall dia':;ter
(A) (A1) distance (A3) (AS) fabric fabric Bracket (B1) (B2) ) (84) bracket bracket Distance (c3)
(A2) (A6) (A7) ()] (© (c1) (€2)
Unit: inch
PMT100HUST-DS 100 16:9 | 101.6 87.2 70.1 89.6 0.7 98.5 6.5 4.9 71.9 49.0 66.9 12.0 2.2 4.7 4.9 14 0.9
PMT120HUST-DS 120 16:9 | 119.8 104.6 88.4 107.3 0.02 116.7 7.1 5.5 79.9 58.8 75.0 12.0 2.2 4.7 4.9 1.4 0.9

PMT100HUST-DS

100

16:9

2581

2214

1781

2275

18

2501

Unit: mm
165 125

1825

1245

1700

305 55 118 125

35

23

PMT120HUST-DS

120

16:9

3044

2657

2244

2725

0.5

2964

180 140

2030

1494

1905

305 55 118 125

35

23

Note: Data Error be 1"

The listed measurements are for general reference only. Please contact EPV Screens to verify product design and dimensions before attempting to integrate its products with any structural or furniture modification. Although a manufacturer may offer
product advice, it may be taken or disregarded at the integrator’s discretion. EPV Screens will not be held responsible or be otherwise liable for faulty installations. Screen materials may expand and contract slightly over time. EPV Screens® allows a
1.5% tolerance within the viewing surface.

11/30/2023 RS

Wwww.epvscreens.com

34.4

255

Unit: mm

PMT-HUST-DS



