

## **Dark Star Max UST Dimensions Table**

Model Number	Nominal Diagonal	Aspect Ratio	Case Length (A)	Viewable Width (A1)	Ceiling bracket hole distance (A2)	Screen Width (A3)	Border (A4)	Weight Bar Length (A5)	Distance between end cap to fabric (A6)	Distance between end cap to fabric (A7)	Overall Height w/ ceiling Bracket (B)	Viewable Height (B1)	Screen Height (B2)	Top black masking (B3)	Bottom black masking (B4)	End cap Width w/ ceiling bracket (C)	End cap Height w/ ceiling bracket (C1)	Screen Material to Wall Distance (C2)	Weight bar diameter (C3)
Unit: inch																			
PMT100HUST-DS	100	16:9	101.6	87.2	70.1	89.6	0.7	98.5	6.5	4.9	71.9	49.0	66.9	12.0	2.2	4.7	4.9	1.4	0.9
PMT120HUST-DS	120	16:9	119.8	104.6	88.4	107.3	0.02	116.7	7.1	5.5	79.9	58.8	75.0	12.0	2.2	4.7	4.9	1.4	0.9
	Unit: mm																		
PMT100HUST-DS	100	16:9	2581	2214	1781	2275	18	2501	165	125	1825	1245	1700	305	55	118	125	35	23
PMT120HUST-DS	120	16:9	3044	2657	2244	2725	0.5	2964	180	140	2030	1494	1905	305	55	118	125	35	23

Note: Data Error be ±1"

The listed measurements are for general reference only. Please contact EPV Screens to verify product design and dimensions before attempting to integrate its products with any structural or furniture modification. Although a manufacturer may offer product advice, it may be taken or disregarded at the integrator's discretion. EPV Screens will not be held responsible or be otherwise liable for faulty installations. Screen materials may expand and contract slightly over time. EPV Screens® allows a 1.5% tolerance within the viewing surface.

